

HARYANA POWER ENGINEER'S ASSOCIATION

(Association of Engineer's of Haryana Power Utilities)

Regn. No. HR-012-2015-01121

hpea2022@gmail.com



Er. Vijender Lamba President Mob. 9728706548 Email: vs6837038@gmail.com Er. Anil Nagar General Secretary Mob. 9417041213

Date: 03.12.2024

Email: anilnagar28041983@gmail.com

Chief Patron: Er. R.L. Chhokar 9810324579

Er. Robin Sheokand, HVPN Sr. Vice President 9316467287 robin.sheokand@gmail.com

Er. Madan Lal Garg, HVPN Vice President 9357193177 gargml@hotmail.com

Er. Pankaj Maan, UHBVN Vice President 9416218888 maan_pankaj14@yahoo.com

Er. Neraj Dalal, DHBVN Finance Secretary 9911031492 neraj dalal@gmail.com

Er. Narender Jaglan, UHBVN Joint Secretary 9996042221 narender.jaglan7300@gmail.com

Er. Gaurav, DHBVN Legal Secretary 7988928583 qkinha4@gmail.com

Er. Jasbir Chauhan, HVPN Press cum Publication Secretary 9354679316 jasbir.chauhan84.ic@gmail.com

Er. Devesh Dahiya, UHBVN Organising Secretary 9671610222 devesh.dahiya1909@gmail.com

Er. Pawan Kumar, HVPN Organising Secretary 9310599083 er.pawanele@gmail.com

Er. Ravinder Kumar, DHBVN Organising Secretary 8700401342 ravinderprajapatib@gmail.com

Er. Parveen Moond, HVPN Executive Member 9050308419

Er. Rajesh Maderna, DHBVN Executive Member 7015052212 rajeshsdoftb@gmail.com

Er. Bharat Bhushan Kala, UHBVN Executive Member 8168910624 bharatbhushan.kala@gmail.com Ref. No.: 105/ HPEA/ 2024

5 M

Honorable Chief Minister, Uttar Pradesh Government, Lucknow (Madhya Pradesh)

Subject: - Support for Agitation of Uttar Pradesh Power Engineers and Employees.

Sir,

Haryana Power Engineer Association is representative body of more than 1200 Engineers, upto the Rank of Chief Engineer in Uttar Haryana Bijli Vitran Nigam, Dakshin Haryana Bijli Vitran Nigam & Haryana Vidyut Prasaran.

We wish to express the unequivocal support of all Power Engineers of Haryana for the ongoing agitation led by Power Engineers and Employees of Uttar Pradesh.

It is deeply regrettable that the State Government has taken a unilateral decision to privatise the Power Sector without engaging in meaningful discussions with Engineers & Employees Unions. This decision also overlooks the alarming issue of non-recovery of defaulting dues amounting to Rs. 1.15 Lakh Crore, which remains a significant burden on the UP Power Sector. Furthermore, this decision overlooks the past failure of Private Players, particularly the example of Agra, which should have been cautionary lesson.

In light of these considerations, the Haryana Power Engineer Association finds the decision of UP Engineers & Employees to protest fully justified. We extend our wholehearted support for the proposed protest action, scheduled to commence from December 6, 2024.

The association earnestly urges the Government of Uttar Pradesh



HARYANA POWER ENGINEER'S ASSOCIATION

(Association of Engineer's of Haryana Power Utilities)
Regn. No. HR-012-2015-01121
hpea2022@gmail.com



Er. Vijender Lamba President Mob. 9728706548 Email: vs6837038@gmail.com Er. Anil Nagar General Secretary Mob. 9417041213 Email: anilnagar28041983@gmail.com

Chief Patron: Er. R.L. Chhokar 9810324579

Er. Robin Sheokand, HVPN Sr. Vice President 9316467287 robin.sheokand@gmail.com

Er. Madan Lai Garg, HVPN Vice President 9357193177 gargmi@hotmail.com

Er. Pankaj Maan, UHBVN Vice President 9416218888 maan_pankaj14@yahoo.com

Er. Neraj Dalai, DHBVN Finance Secretary 9911031492 neraj dalai@gmail.com

Er. Narender Jaglan, UHBVN Joint Secretary 9996042221 narender jaglan7300@gmail.com

Er. Gaurav, DHBVN Legal Secretary 7988928583

Er. Jasbir Chauhan, HVPN Press cum Publication Secretary 9354679316 jasbir.chauhan84.jc@gmail.com

Er. Devesh Dahiya, UHBVN Organising Secretary 9671610222 devesh.dahiya1909@gmail.com

Er. Pawan Kumar, HVPN Organising Secretary 9310599083 er.pawanele@gmail.com

Er. Ravinder Kumar, DHBVN Organising Secretary 8700401342 ravinderprajapatib@gmail.com

Er. Parveen Moond, HVPN Executive Member 9050308419

Er. Rajesh Maderna, DHBVN Executive Member 7015052212 rajeshsdoftb@gmail.com

Er. Bharat Bhushan Kala, UHBVN Executive Member 8168910624 bharatbhushan kala@gmail.com to urgently review and reverse its decision to privatise the Power Sector in the best interest of the State's Power Sector & its Citizens.

With regards

General Secretary

Copy

- 1. Hon'ble Energy Minister, Government of Uttar Pradesh, Lucknow.
- 2. Principal Secretary/ Energy, Government of Uttar Pradesh, Lucknow.